
Determine the center/rear of the Bow Cover and line this up with the center of the “walk-thru” window.

Note where the snaps fall onto the bottom edge of the walk-thru and mark the location @ 3/4” from the bottom edge of the rail.  Drill the back of the
windshield walk thru and install snaps.  See Fig. B.  For previous models install the windshield snaps to the bottom edge of the windshield.  See Fig.
A.

Determine the center of the front of the Bow Cover.  Line it up with the center of the boat, pulling taut.  Install two or three snaps, working from the
center to the back.  See Fig. B for installing snaps.
BE SURE NOT TO DRILL THROUGH ANY OPERATING OR WIRING COMPONENTS!

Pull the rear Port side of the Bow Cover taut, mark snap locations and install snaps.  Do the same with the rear of the Starboard side.

Fill in the remaining snaps.

Adjust the pooling pole to lift the center part of the Bow Cover about 2" and snap in place.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Drill 1/8" hole

2

4

4

3

5-30-08ISMARSR230BCVR/R6

Screw in self tapping
male stud

B

1
2
3
4
5

INSTRUCTION SHEET
YAMAHA BOW COVER
SCREW SNAPS
ANTI-POOLING POLE W/ SCREW SNAP
WINDSHIELD CLIPS

PAPER
POLYESTER
STAINLESS STEEL
ALUMINUM
STAINLESS STEEL

1
1
30
1
0

ITEM PART NAME DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

Tools required for installation:
Screw Gun
Phillips head screwdriver bit
1/8” Drill Bit

07/08 230 06 210
1
1
31
1
3

1
1
21
1
3

05 230

Clip onto
aluminum molding

Windshield

PROPER SNAP INSTALLATION

A

1
1
30
1
3

08 21208 232
1
1
34
1
0


