

BOW COVER

Parts & Accessories

Ω	Ш	ΔΙ	N	TI	П	TV

ITEM	PART NAME	DESCRIPTION	08 232	08 212	07/08 230	06 210	05 230
1	INSTRUCTION SHEET	PAPER	1	1	1	1	1
2	YAMAHA BOW COVER	POLYESTER	1	1	1	1	1
3	SCREW SNAPS	STAINLESS STEEL	34	30	30	31	21
4	ANTI-POOLING POLE W/ SCREW SNAP	ALUMINUM	1	1	1	1	1
5	WINDSHIELD CLIPS	STAINLESS STEEL	0	3	0	3	3

Tools required for installation: Screw Gun Phillips head screwdriver bit 1/8" Drill Bit

- 1. Determine the center/rear of the Bow Cover and line this up with the center of the "walk-thru" window.
- 2. Note where the snaps fall onto the bottom edge of the walk-thru and mark the location @ 3/4" from the bottom edge of the rail. Drill the back of the windshield walk thru and install snaps. See Fig. B. For previous models install the windshield snaps to the bottom edge of the windshield. See Fig. A.
- Determine the center of the front of the Bow Cover. Line it up with the center of the boat, pulling taut. Install two or three snaps, working from the center to the back. See Fig. B for installing snaps.
 BE SURE NOT TO DRILL THROUGH ANY OPERATING OR WIRING COMPONENTS!
- 4. Pull the rear Port side of the Bow Cover taut, mark snap locations and install snaps. Do the same with the rear of the Starboard side.
- 5. Fill in the remaining snaps.

6. Adjust the pooling pole to lift the center part of the Bow Cover about 2" and snap in place.





